Features
• Optimized for 1.8V systems
- As fast as 6.0 ns pin-to-pin delays
- As low as 27 µA quiescent current
• Industry’s best 0.18 micron CMOS CPLD
- Optimized architecture for effective logic synthesis
- Multi-voltage I/O operation — 1.5V to 3.3V
• Available in multiple package options

XC2C384 CoolRunner-II CPLD
R
Ordering Information
Part Number
Pin/Ball
Spacing
θJA
(C/Watt)
θJC
(C/Watt) Package Type
Package
Dimensions I/O
Commercial
(C)
Industrial (I)
XC2C384-6TQ144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-7TQ144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-10TQ144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-6PQ208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-7PQ208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-10PQ208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-6FT256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-7FT256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-10FT256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-6FG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-7FG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-10FG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-10TQ144I 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 118 I
XC2C384-10PQ208I 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 I
XC2C384-10FT256I 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C384-10FG324I 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 I
Notes: Note:
1. C = Commercial (TA = 0°C to +70°C); I = Industrial (TA = –40°C to +85°C).
DS095 (v1.1) September 23, 2002 www.xilinx.com 17
Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
XC2C384 CoolRunner-II CPLD
R
Figure 4: TQ144 Thin Quad Flat Pack
VCC
I/O(1)